

## KERALA WATER AUTHORITY

No. KWA/PHC/TSR/D1/2955/2020

Office of the Superintending Engineer, P.H. Circle, Thrissur – 1 Date: 25.07.2023

From

The Superintending Engineer

To

The Executive Engineer P.H. Division, Kerala Water Authority • Irinjalakuda.

Sir,

Sub : JJM - 2021-22 - Thanniam Grama panchayath - CWSS to KPCTA & WSS to Chazhur, Thanyam, Anthikkad Panchayaths (ongoing scheme) - Providing FHTCs and Distribution strengthening - Supplemental Agreement forwarding of - reg.

Ref: 1. Agreement No. 16/SE/PHC/TSR/2021-22 dated 25.03.2022.

2. That office. Letter No. D4-673/2022 dated 14.06.2023.

Supplemental Agreement for extension of time of completion executed by Sri. M. Ashraf, Moolamkuzhy House, Pazhamalloor.P.O., Via Koottilangadi, Malappuram-676506 for the subject work without fine is forwarded herewith for further necessary action. Please acknowledge receipt. You are directed to take necessary action to complete the work within extended time.

Yours faithfully,

Acc: Supplemental Agreement in original - 1 No

Superintending Engineer

Copy to copy of agreement forwarded to Sri. M.Ashraf, Moolamkuzhy House, Pazhamalloor.P.O., Via Koottilangadi, Malappuram-676506.



கேல்ல் केरल KERALA

EC 151129

## 2nd SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT TO CONTRACT AGREEMENT No. 16/SE/PHC/TSR/2021-2022 FOR TIME EXTENSION.

THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT executed on this the 25th day of July Two Thousand and Twenty Three (2023) by Sri. M. Ashraf, Moolamkuzhy House, Pazhamalloor.P.O., Via Koottilangadi, Malappuram-676506 (hereinafter referred to as the contractor) of the one part and the Superintending Engineer, Kerala Water Authority, P.H.Circle, Thrissur which expression shall include his heirs, executors and administrators permitted assigns in favour of the Managing Director, KWA, Thiruvananthapuram (hereinafter referred to as "The Authority")

WHEREAS the contractor has executed agreement 16/SE/PHC/TSR/2021-22, dated 25.03.2022 (hereinafter referred to as the principal agreement) for the work of "JJM - 2021-22 - Thanniam Grama panchayath - CWSS to KPCTA & WSS to Chazhur, Thanyam, Anthikkad Panchayaths (ongoing scheme ) - Providing FHTCs and Distribution strengthening" with the authority and has agreed to complete the said work on or before 13.02.2023 in connection with the Principal agreement.

WHEREAS the contractor could not complete the work within period as specified in the principal agreement and extended time of completion upto 31.03.2023 vide first

supplemental agreement dated 03.05.2023.

WHEREAS the contractor could not complete the work within period as specified in the 1st supplemental agreement and extended time of completion upto 15.06.2023 from 31.03.2023 duly recommended by the Executive Engineer, P.H. Division, Irinjalakuda and vide order No. KWA/PHC/TSR/D1/2955/2020 dated 05.07.2023 of the Superintending Engineer, P.H. Gircle, KWA, Thrissur.

25-07-2023

M. Mos Dos

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER SUPERINTENDING LANGE CORED. 2.

6 0 som (6) and sel a)no Public Matry Circle, Tarissur

ROSY. K. JOSE VENDOR No: 44 M.O. ROAD THRISSUE



கே0ഉo केरल KERALA

EC 151130

AND WHEREAS the authority have agreed to allow extension of time for the completion of the said work subject to the terms and conditions hereinafter appearing.

1.The period of time for completion of the work under the principal agreement is extended up to 15.06.2023 from 31.03.2023 without imposing fine.

2. The contractor shall carryout all further works as under the principal agreement within the said extended period at the rates in the manner agreed to therein subject to all the other conditions prescribed in the said agreement and shall not claim any enhanced rates for such items of work on account of the extension of time, either due to increase in rate of labour or material or on any other agreed whatsoever.

As modified above, the Principal agreement shall be as remain in full force and effect.

The witnesses whereof has hereunto set his hands the day and year first above written. In the presence of witnesses.

1. Subinipu iolan and Ses.

1. Revoya. K. M. OVErseer un li P.

Signed by Smt. Bindu T B, Superintending Engineer, KWA, P.H Circle, Thrissur in the Presence:

Subin. D. U i Doman corra Sus superintending engine

2. Renga. Kins, Overseer un II Py.

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER
Kerala Water Authority
Public Heatth Circle, Parisaur

No- 19952 VALUE 100/-25-07-2023

ROSYIK. JOSE VENDOR No: 44 M.O.ROAD\_THRISSUE M. Massons



CONTRACTOR